Platoon and COffi?any size operations w~re 
conducted in accordance with the Division Reconnaissance assigned mission. The 
employment and results are as follows: 

(1) Twenty-three (23) platoon size recopnaiGsance patrols were con­
ducted resulting in fifty-one (51) sightings tots1ing one hundred and forty-one 
(141) VC, forty-four (44) ves, six (6) VC KIA, four (4) VC WIA, five (5) 
weapons captured, one (1) va capture,l and one (1) vas captured. Two (2) fire 
missions were called with unknown results. 

b. Direct Support Missions. Battalion(-) size operations and platoon

[...]

size operations were conducted in support of speoific operations resulting in 
the following data: 

(1) Two (2) Ba'btrlion (-) size operations were conducted in sup~ ort 
of regim,:mtal size operations (Montgomery and 1>lobile). 

(a) In Operation Montgomery the reconnaissance effort resulted 
in one hundred twenty-six (126)sightings for three hundred fifty-one (351) VO, 
six hundred twenty-two (622) ves, one (1) VO KIA. Thirty-three (33) fire 
missions were called for thirty-three (33) VC KI.A. (possi[)le). Three (3) ves 
were captured. TIue to a thorough map reconn~i3sance, the recon plan was 
effectively established utilizing the terrain to mazimum adv~~tage in aiding 
the infantry units in Operation Montgomery. 

(b) In Operation ~~bile the reconnaissanoe effort resulted in 
twenty (20) sightings for two hundred and one (201) ve. Eleven (11) fire 
missions and two (2) Naval Gun Fire missions were called for ten (10) VC KIA 
and twenty-four (24) VO KIA (possible). It is noteworthy to mention two (2) 
seven (7) man rubber boat teams were successfully inserted at night producing

[...]

Platoon and company size operations were
conducted in accordance with the Division Reconnaissance assigned mission. The
employment and results are as follows:

(1) Twenty-three (23) platoon size reconnaissance patrols were con-
ducted resulting in fifty-one (51) sightings totaling one hundred and forty-one
(141) VC, forty-four (44) vcs, six (6) VC KTA, four (4) VC WIA, five (5)
weapons captured, one (1) VC captured and one (1) VCS captured. Two (2) fire
missions were called with unknown results.

b. Direct Support Missions. Battalion (-) size operations and platoon

[...]

size operations were conducted in support of specific operations resulting in
the following data:

(1) Two (2) Battalion (-) size operations were conducted in support
of regimental size operations (Montgomery and Mobile).

(a) In Operation Montgomery the reconnaissance effort resulted
in one hundred twenty-six (126) sightings for three hundred fifty-one (351) VC,
six hundred twenty-two (622) vcs, one (1) VC KIA. Thirty-three (33) fire
missions were called for thirty-three (33) VC KIA (possible). Three (3) VCS
were captured. Due to a thorough map reconnaissance, the recon plan was
effectively established utilizing the terrain to maximum advantage in aiding
the infantry units in Operation Montgomery.

(b) In Operation Mobile the reconnaissance effort resulted in
twenty (20) sightings for two hundred and one (201) VC. Eleven (11) fire
missions and two (2) Naval Gun Fire missions were called for ten (10) VC KIA
and twenty-four (24) VC KIA (possible). It is noteworthy to mention two (2)
seven (7) man rubber boat teams were successfully inserted at night producing

[...]

(2) Force Recon platoons also were used for a permanant observation 
post in the QUAlifG ~TG..u Provence, RVif, before, during and after Operation 
Montgomery with the following results (less Operation :EtIontgomery data): 
fifty-six (56) sightings for three hundred and nine (309) va, ei~hty (80) vas, 
twenty-six (26) fire missions called, eight (8) confirmed VC KIA and four (4) 
confirmed VC WIA. 2i 

e. .All patrol debriefings are attached to_provide supplementary information 
concerning intelligence gathered by 1st RecoJJ.Il.8lssance Battalion (-).

[...]

(b) Operation Mobile

(2) Force Recon platoons also were used for a permanant observation

post in the QUANG NGAT Provence, RVN, before, during and after Operation
Montgomery with the following results (less Operation Montgomery data):
fifty-six (56) sightings for three hundred and nine (309) VC, eighty (80) vcs,
twenty-six (26) fire missions called, eight (8) confirmed VC KIA and four (4)
confirmed VC WIA. 2

e. All patrol debriefings are attached to provide supplementary information

concerning intelligence gathered by 1st Reconnaissance Battalion (-).